

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20946 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.20944 OF 2024  
WITH  
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.20945 OF 2024  
WITH  
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.350 OF 2024**

Pidilite Industries Limited ..Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Santec Chemical Private Limited & Ors. ...Defendants

-----

Mr. Vidit Desai i/b ANM Global, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Nehadevi Prajapati i/b Mr. Rayyan Nasir a/w Mr. Nasir Mohammed a/w

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh, for the Defendants.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. The matter is taken up for extension of ex-parte ad-interim relief which was granted to the Applicant/Plaintiff by an order dated 8<sup>th</sup> July 2024.
3. Learned counsel submits that the parties today are at an advance stage of settlement talks. Learned counsel for the Defendant confirm this. It is in this circumstances that, the learned counsel submits that the ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

4. Learned Counsel for the Defendant does not have any objection to his request.

5. Stand over to **30<sup>th</sup> September 2025**, to be listed under the caption 'For Settlement/Filing Consent Terms'.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**